AUTOMOTIVE
DS295 LUXEON Versat 2020 PCA 150 Product Datasheet  ©2021 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved.
RoHS
COMPLIANT
LUXEON Versat 2020 is the industry-leading compact solution for modern
automotive signaling applications. This family of products provides design
flexibility, automotive reliability and ease of integration/manufacturing
to facilitate simplified system integration for high volume automotive

LUXEON Versat 2020 PCA 150 is tested and binned using a 20 ms monopulse (MP) at 150 mA drive current, case temperature,
TC, of 25 °C.
Part Number Nomenclature
Part numbers for LUXEON Versat 2020 PCA 150 follow the convention below:
A  1  V  B  –  A  B  C  D  E  F  G  H  J  K  M  N  P
Where:
A	 –	 designates product segment (A = Automotive)
1	 –	 designates product level (1 = Level 1)
V	 –	 designates product line/family (V = LUXEON Versat)
B	 –	 designates package size (B = 2020)
A  B  C  D	 –	 designates dominant wavelength (P591 = PC Amber)
E	 –	 designates binning current (A = 150 mA)
F	 –	 open space (0 = standard part)
G	 –	 designates generation (1 = first generation)
H	 –	 designates option for selective binning (0 = standard part)
J  K  M  N	 –	 designates minimum luminous flux (0030 = 30 lumens, 0033 = 33 lumens etc.)
P	 –	 open space (0 = standard part)
Therefore, the following part number is used for a LUXEON Versat 2020 PCA 150 with a minimum luminous flux of 33 lumens:
A  1  V  B  –  P  5  9  1  A  0  1  0  0  0  3  3  0
Environmental Compliance
Lumileds LLC is committed to providing environmentally friendly products to the solid-state lighting market. LUXEON Versat
2020 PCA 150 is compliant to the European Union directives on the restriction of hazardous substances in electronic equipment,
namely the RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU and REACH Regulation (EC) 1907/2006. Lumileds LLC will not intentionally add the
following restricted materials to its products: lead, mercury, cadmium, hexavalent chromium, polybrominated biphenyls (PBB) or
polybrominated diphenyl ethers (PBDE).
DS295 LUXEON Versat 2020 PCA 150 Product Datasheet  20211115 ©2021 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved.	 3
Performance Characteristics
Product Selection Guide
Table 1. Product selection for LUXEON Versat 2020 PCA 150 at 20 ms MP, 150 mA, TC = 25 °C
COLOR MINIMUM LUMINOUS
FLUX [1] (lm) TEST CURRENT (mA) PART NUMBER
PC Amber
30 150 A1VB-P591A01000300
33 150 A1VB- P591A01000330
36 150 A1VB- P591A01000360
Notes for Table 1:
1.	 Lumileds maintains a tolerance of ±10 % on luminous flux measurements.
Optical Characteristics
Table 2. Typical optical characteristics for LUXEON Versat 2020 PCA 150 at 20 ms MP, 150 mA, TC = 25 °C
PART NUMBER
DOMINANT WAVELENGTH [1, 2] (nm) SPECTRAL
HALF-WIDTH [3]
(nm) Δλ1/2
TOTAL INCLUDED
ANGLE [4]
θ0.90V
TYPICAL VIEWING
ANGLE [5]
2θ1/2MINIMUM MAXIMUM
A1VB-P591A010xxxx0 588.8 592.6 85.0 138° 120°
Notes for Table 2:
1.	 Dominant wavelength is derived from the CIE Chromaticity diagram and represents perceived color.
2.	 Lumileds maintains a tolerance of ±1nm for dominant wavelength measurements.
3.	 Spectral width at ½ of the peak intensity.
4.	 Total angle at which 90% of total luminous flux is captured.
5.	 Viewing angle is the off axis angle from the LED centerline where the luminous intensity is ½ of the peak value.
Electrical and Thermal Characteristics
Table 3. Typical electrical and thermal characteristics for for LUXEON Versat 2020 PCA 150 at 20 ms MP, 150 mA, TC = 25 °C
PART NUMBER
FORWARD
VOLTAGE [1] (Vf)
THERMAL RESISTANCE—
JUNCTION TO CASE (°C/W)
Rθj-c el [2] Rθj-c real [3]